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2019 CPS H.S. Championship
January 12, 2019
Whitney Young H.S.

Varsity Team Cross Table

Name(Team) St Rate Rd 1
Whitney Young (2,CGWHY) ...... 1139 W8,68.0
Payton* (3,CGPAY) ............ 1060 W6,56.0
Lane Tech (1,CGLNT) .......... 1343 W5,68.0
Lincoln Park (5,CGLNP) ....... 879 W10,63.0
Kelly (7,CGKLL) ... .. ...... nnnn L3,0.0
Taft (10,CCTFT) oo nnnn L2,12.0
Brooks (4,CGBRK) ............. 903 L9,18.0
Von Steuben (11,CGVON) ....... nnnn L1,0.0
Hancock (6,CGHAN) ............ nnnn W7,50.0
Mansueto (8,CGMAN) ........... nnnn L4,0.0

Varsity

Name(Team)

Stevens, Matthew, Whitney Young
Alonzo, Brent, Taft
Boldizsar, Ezra, Payton*

Rd 2
W9,68.0
D3,34.0
D2,34.0
W7,63.

W6,45.
L5,23.
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L8,15.5
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nnnn W37
nnnn W3

887 L2

Rd 3
W4,64.0
W5,62.0
W9,64.0
L1,4.0
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L3,4.0

L6,0.0

Board Cross Tables
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Heller, Harry, Lane Tech ...

Sriram, Shreyas, Lincoln Park ...............

Maniaci, Marco, Von Steuben
Garza, Benjamin, Brooks ....
Vigo, Daniel, Kelly ...__.__.
Virto, Oswaldo, Hancock ....
Nunez, Said, Mansueto ......

Kalghatgi, Akhil, Whitney Young .............

Wong, Matthew, Lane Tech ...
Jerath, Amar, Payton* ......
Bobyk, Lyubomyr, Taft ......

Limbachiya, Hemang, Von Steuben .............

Miller, Julia, Lincoln Park
Giron, Manuel, Hancock .....
Salgado, Kevin, Mansueto ...
Chan, Anthony, Kelly .......

Kalghatgi, Nikhil, Whitney Young ............

Valdez, Ravel, Lane Tech ...
Li, Matthew, Payton* ..._....
Garza, Joseph, Brooks ......
Alawi, Ahmad, Taft .........
Garza, Luke, Brooks ........
Parkel, Robert, Lincoln Park
Gonzalez, Alexander, Hancock
Xu, Brian, Kelly ...........
Beltran, Ismael, Mansueto ..

Gulecyuz, Deniz, Whitney Young ..............

Gora, Chris, Payton* .......
Wolf, Georgia, Lane Tech ...
Podufalyy, Viktor, Taft ....
Adams, Deonte, Hancock .....

Carrisoza, Moses, Lincoln Park ..............

Albor, Josue, Kelly ........
Tarshis, Hannah, Von Steuben
Beltran, Christian, Mansueto
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BOARD 5

39. 11 Essex, Sam, Payton* .. ... .. .. ... ... oo..-.- nnnn W44 W46 w45 W42
40. 9 Hoesley, Aria, Whitney Young ................ IL 1056 W93 w48 D42 W46
41. 10 Villasenor, Erik, Brooks ....... . iaa-.. nnnn W48 L35 W37 W38
42_. 10 Chen, Debby, Lincoln Park ..._._... ... ....... 663 W29 w43 D40 L39
43. 11 Rey, Joseph, Brooks ........ .. . ..o .ia... nnnn L34 L42 W49 w47
44 . 10 Aldweik, Abdallah, Taft ........ .. ... ... ..... nnnn L39 L45 w47 W49
45 . Rojas, Efrain, Kelly ... ... .. ... .. .. ... .... nnnn L46 w44 L39 w48
46. 10 Wong, Ryan, Lane Tech ...... ... .. .. .. ... ..... 1222 W45 L39 D48 L40
47 . Chavez, Estaban, Mansueto ....... ... oceee--. nnnn L66 D49 L44 L43
48. 10 Carnello, Osvaldo, Hancock .................. nnnn L41 L40 D46 L45
49. 9 Ridarelli, Dominic, Von Steuben ............. nnnn L30 D47 L43 L44
BOARD 6
50. 12 Ricardo, Roman, Whithey Young ............... IL nnnn W58 W54 W52 W51
51. 10 Buklis, Joseph, Lane Tech ....... .. ... ....... nnnn W56 W55 W54 L50
52. 10 Todorovski, Nikolaj, Lincoln Park ........... nnnn W38 W84 L50 W55
53. 11 Tryba, Victoria, Taft ... ... .. .. .. ... ....... nnnn L55 L56 W57 W58
54_. 10 Ortiz, lzellah, Hancock ...... ... oo ... nnnn W84 L50 L51 W56
55. 12 Borstein, Oliver, Payton* .. ... .. ... ......... 1114 W53 L51 D56 L52
56. 12 Ramirez, Citlalli, Kelly ... .. ... .. .. ... ..... nnnn L51 W53 D55 L54
57. 9 Hernandez, lkzael, Mansueto ................. nnnn L72 W58 L53 L62
58. 12 Fernandez, Jonathan, Von Steuben ............ nnnn L50 L57 L62 L53
BOARD 7
59. 9 Zhang, Daniel, Whitney Young ................ IL 1223 W65 W67 W66 W6l
60. 10 Brahin, Lizzy, Payton* ... ... .. .. cccicoaoo.- 1295 W63 L61 WwWe4 W66
61. 12 Myers, Pierce, Lane Tech ... .. .. .. ... ....... nnnn W64 W60 W67 L59
62. 12 Veljacic, Rino, Brooks ... .. .. .. .. ... ....... 464 L67 L66 W58 W57
63. Tukey, Shawn, Taft ...... ... .. .. .. . ... ... nnnn L60 L64 W68 W65
64. 12 Lara, Andrew, Kelly ... ... . . ... nnnn L61 W63 L60 wWe7
65. 10 Lowe, Terrance, Von Steuben ................. nnnn L59 W68 W76 L63
66. 11 Le, Thien, Lincoln Park ...... ..o . nnnn W47 W62 L59 L60
67. 11 Delgado, Victoria, Hancock .................. nnnn W62 L59 L61 L64
68. Arellano, Carlos, Mansueto ..........ccoccno-.. nnnn L82 L65 L63 L76
BOARD 8
69. Bitunjac, Robert, Whitney Young ............. nnnn W77 W81 W72 W73
70. Essex, Gabe, Payton* ... .. ... .. ... .. ... .... nnnn W74 W73 D71 W72
71. 12 Chen, Ying, Kelly ... .. .. . ... nnnn L73 W74 D70 W80

72. 11 Cisneros, Micah, Lincoln Park ............... 595 W57 W76 L69 L70
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Junior Varsity Team Cross Table

73. 11 Jackson, Liam, Lane Tech

74. Anthony, Jason, Taft

75. Vazquez, Justin, Von Steuben

76. 9 Muhich, Elijah, Brooks

77. 11 Presley, Dang, Von Steuben

78. 9 Sanchez, Daniel, Mansueto

79. Valdez, lvan, Brooks

80. 11 Monroy, Ricardo, Hancock
ALTERNATES

81. Ramirez, Roberto, Hancock

82. 10 Rogers, Moses, Lincoln Park

83. 12 Alcala, Emanuel, Brooks

84. Maniaci, Marco, Von Steuben

No. Gr Name(Team)

1. Whitney Young (16,CGWHY)

2. Kelly (red) (8,CGKLL) ........

3. Payton (11,CGPAY) ............

4. Hubbard MIXED (1,CGHUB) ......

5. Washington (2,CGWAS) .........

6. Crane* (3,CGCRA) ...

7. Morgan Park (4,CGMOP) ........

8. Garcia (6,CGGAR) . ... ... ....

9. Phoenix (12,CGPHO) ...........

10. Back of the Yards (6,CGBAC) ..

11. Solorio (14,CGSLR) ...........

12. Kelly (blue) (7,CGKLL) .......

13. Lincoln Park (10,CGLNT) ......

14. Schurz (13,CGSCRZ) ...........

St Rate

nnnn

nnnn
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738
671
583
339
nnnn
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Rd 1
W13,40.0

L3,17.5
w2,22.5

w5,21.0
L4,13.0
w12,22.0
L11,14.0
w9,31.0
L8,9.0
W14,29.0
W7,26.0

L6,18.0
L1,0.0

L10,11.0

Rd 2
W6,40.0

W14,30.0
w11,27.0

W10,25.0
L9,11.5
L1,0.0
W8,23.0
L7,17.0
W5,28.5
L4,15.0
L3,13.0

L13,14.0
W12,26.0

L2,10.0

Rd 3
W3,35.0

W7,40.0
L1,5.0

L6,18.0
W8,22.0
W4,22.0
L2,0.0
L5,18.0
W13,26.0
L11,10.5
W10,29.5

W14,26.0
L9,14.0

L12,14.0

Rd 4
W4,40.0

W11,40.0
W9,30.0

L1,0.0
W6,37.0
L5,3.0
W12,28.0
W14,36.5
L3,10.0
w13,28.5
L2,0.0

L7,12.0
L10,11.5

L8,3.5
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Junior Varsity Board Cross Tables

No. Gr Name(Team) St Rate Rd1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Score
BOARD 1
1. 12 Gutierrez, Nestor, Garcia ... ... eeenaan. 634 W6 Wil D8 w12 3.5
2. Vazquez, Secundino, Whitney Young ........... nnnn W13 W9 D3 w4 3.5
3. 11 Jackson, Wildermuth, Payton ................. nnnn W7 W33 D2 W6 3.5
4. 11 Bonner, Jarrell, Hubbard MIXED .............. 773 W8 W5 L9 L2 2.0
5. 12 Gonzalez, Edward, Back of the Yards ......... nnnn W12 L4 L33 W13 2.0
6. 11 Pedroza, Edgar, Phoenix ........ ... .. ... .... nnnn L1 W8 W13 L3 2.0
7. 10 Aguilar, Bertin, Kelly (red) ..... .. ... ...... nnnn L3 L12 wii W33 2.0
8. 9 Perez, James, Washington .................... IL 738 L4 L6 D1 W9 1.5
9. 11 Fernandez, Anthony, Crane* . ... ... .. .. ....... 676 D10 L2 w4 L8 1.5
10. 9 Yang, Johnny, Kelly (blue) ....... .. .. ....... nnnn D9 L13  wi2 L11 1.5
11. 9 Woodard, Arnrae, Morgan Park ................ nnnn D36 L1 L7 w10 1.5
12. 12 Hernandez, Josaiah, Schurz ..........c...o.... nnnn L5 W7 L10 L1 1.0
13. Howell, Marvin, Lincoln Park ................ nnnn L2 W10 L6 L5 1.0
BOARD 2
14. 10 Kenny, Tristan, Whitney Young ............... nnnn W24 W20 W19 W25 4.0
15. 10 Torres , Sebastian, Back of the Yards ....... nnnn W49 W25 D36 w24 3.5
16. 11 Bolanos, Daniel, Washington ................. nnnn W25 D18 W23 W20 3.5
17. 12 Diaz, Miguel, Kelly (red) ... ... .. . ... .... nnnn D19 W49 W21 W36 3.5
18. 11 Herrera, Joel, PhoeniX ... .o e eaeans nnnn W23 D16 w24 L19 2.5
19. Kontrow, Leo, Payton ..... ... ... ... ... ...... nnnn D17 W45 L14  wis8 2.5
20. 11 Amoo, Khalid, Crane* ... ... ... ..o cecoaaann. 628 W22 L14 w25 L16 2.0
21. 9 Brent, Kenneth, Morgan Park ................. IL nnnn W66 W23 L17 L22 2.0
22. 10 Lopez, Gerardo, Kelly (blue) .... ... .. ....... nnnn L20 L24 w47 W21 2.0
23. 10 Cruz, Anthony, Garcia .......ccecccacanaaaan- 403 L18 L21 L16 w47 1.0
24. Rejman, Maxwell, Lincoln Park ..._...._........ nnnn L14 W22 L18 L15 1.0
25. Nunez, Ulises, Hubbard MIXED .......co....... nnnn L16 L15 L20 L14 0.0
BOARD 3
26. 11 Margolin, Jermey, Whitney Young ............. nnnn W30 W37 W29 W31 4.0
27. 9 Vargas, Didier, Washington .................. 738 D31 D67 W34 W37 3.0
28. Datu, Wensley, Kelly (red) ... ... ... ... ... nnnn L29 W35 W32 W45 3.0
29. 10 Weisfeld, Emil, Payton ...... .. .. .. ... .. ..... nnnn W28 W36 L26 W67 3.0
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Cogolludo, Daniel, Lincoln Park .............
Bonner, Jaheim, Hubbard MIXED

Mingle, Quami, Morgan Park
Zamora, Kevin, Solorio
Ruiz, Kevin, Garcia
Domingo, Jack, Schurz
Montano, Brian, Solorio
Marquez, Sebastian, Crane*
Revuelta, Sergio, Kelly (blue)

Wong, Victor, Kelly (red)
Ursu, Alex, Whitney Young
Porcayo, Marcoandre, Garcia
Vega, Antonio, Phoenix

Bahena, Charly, Hubbard MIXED

Jimenez, Julissa, Kelly (blue)
Mendez, Jonathan, Solorio

Avelar, Christopher, Washington .............

Guce, Bjomi, Schurz
Brown, Antoine, Morgan Park

Stevens-Nechipor, Kohlton, Schurz ..._........_.

Orkin, Eli, Lincoln Park
Chris, Gora, Payton
Sanders, Marlon, Crane*
Gonzalez, Cristobal,

Chan, Alex, Kelly (red)
Chay, Dylan, Whitney Young

Back of the Yards ......

Sanchez, Elvis, Back of the Yards ...........

Martinez, Kelly, Garcia
Ramirez, Edwin, Solorio
Guo, Jason, Kelly (blue)
Arellano, Jeremy, Lincoln Park
Bautista, Ricardo,
Rendon, Hernan, Crane*
Colunga, Efrain, Phoenix
Ornelas, lan, Washington

Tlaxcaltecatl,

Isabel, Schurz

Back of the Yards ........
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66. 10 Chavez, Roberto, Solorio ...
67. Hernandez, Michael, Phoenix
68. 12 Bahana, Michael, Hubbard MIXED ..............
69. 11 Williams, Kayla, Morgan Park
70. 9 Gabe, Essex, Payton ........
ALTERNATES
71. 9 Marchan, Santos, Morgan Park
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